

X
FILED
FEB 16 2010
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CP

84144-6
FILED
FEB 12 2010
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 27969-III

ELIZABETH D. KALTREIDER,

Appellant

v.

LAKE CHELAN COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

Respondent

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

EVANS, CRAVEN & LACKIE, P.S.

Robert F. Sestero, Jr., WSBA #23274
818 West Riverside, Suite 250
Spokane, Washington 99201-0919
Ph: (509) 455-5200
Attorney for Respondent

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 FEB 16 AM 7:53
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Identity of Respondent.....	1
2. Respondent's Additional Statement of the Case.....	1
3. Argument In Response To Petition.....	3
A. There Is No Conflict Between The <i>Opinion</i> And Previous Washington Supreme Court Case Law.....	4
B. There Is No Issue Of Substantial Public Interest Presented Under The Facts Of This Case	11
C. The Regulations Cited By Ms. Kaltreider Do Not Create Notice To Hospitals.....	15
4. Conclusion.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<u>Niece v. Elmview Group Home</u>	
131 Wn. 2d 39, 929 P.2d 420 (1997).....	3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 18
<u>Smith v. Sacred Heart Medical Center</u>	
144 Wn.App. 537, 545-546, 184 P.3d 646 (2008)....	5, 9, 10, 11, 12, 17
<u>Heinmiller v. Dep't of Health</u>	
127 Wn.2d 595, 903 P.2d 433 (1995).....	12
<u>Schneider v. Strifert</u>	
77 Wn.App. 58, 63-64, 888 P.2d 1244 (1995).....	13
<u>Leek vs. Tacoma Baseball Club</u>	
38 Wn.2d 362, 365, 229 P.2d 329 (1951).....	14, 18
<u>Shepard v. Mielke</u>	
75 Wn.App. 201, 877 P.2d 220 (1994).....	14
<u>Harbeson v. Parke-Davis, Inc.</u>	
656 P.2d 483, 98 P.2d 460 (1983)	18
<u>King vs. City of Seattle</u>	
84 Wn.2d 239, 525 P.2d 228 (1974).....	15
<u>Haslund v. Seattle</u>	
86 Wn.2d 607, 547 P.2d 1221 (1976).....	16
